Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2002

August
2001

112,281 118,490
112,303 116,946
224,584 235,436

3,672,090
3,983,931

0
7,656,021

725,328
1,511,567
0
2,236,895

4,397,418
5,495,498

0
9,892,916

3,212
3,460
3,526
1,269
11,467

3,447,095
4,854,740

0
8,301,835

597,731
1,134,632
0
1,732,363

4,044,826
5,989,372
0
10,034,198

3,784
3,725
4,502
1,015
13,026

% Change

-5.24%
-3.97%
-4.61%

6.53%
-17.94%

-7.78%

21.35%
33.22%

29.12%

8.72%
-8.25%

-1.41%

-15.12%
-7.11%
-21.68%
25.02%
-11.97%

Calendar Year to Date
2002 2001

776,714 889,270  -12.66%
773,073 888,905 -13.03%
1,549,787 1,778,175 -12.84%

26,306,398 25,057,999
35,989,843 34,007,772

628,780 0
62,925,021 59,065,771

5,865,327 4,692,830 24.98%

10,138,829 9,597,213 5.64%
0 0

16,004,156 14,290,043 12.00%

32,171,725 29,750,829
46,128,672 43,604,985

628,780 0
78,929,177 73,355,814

23,559 33,446  -29.56%
27,139 25,285 7.33%
30,914 33,236 -6.99%

8,388 8,608 -2.56%
90,000 100,575  -10.51%

% Change

4.98%
5.83%

6.53%

8.14%
5.79%

7.60%




