RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	August			Calendar Year to Date		
	2002	2001	% Change	2002	2001	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	112,281	118,490	-5.24%	776,714	889,270	-12.66%
Deplaned	<u>112,303</u>	<u>116,946</u>	-3.97%	<u>773,073</u>	<u>888,905</u>	-13.03%
Total	224,584	235,436	-4.61%	1,549,787	1,778,175	-12.84%
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,672,090	3,447,095	6.53%	26,306,398	25,057,999	4.98%
Deplaned	3,983,931	4,854,740	-17.94%	35,989,843	34,007,772	5.83%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>628,780</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	7,656,021	8,301,835	-7.78%	62,925,021	59,065,771	6.53%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	725,328		21.35%	5,865,327		
Deplaned	1,511,567		33.22%	10,138,829	9,597,213	5.64%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	2,236,895	1,732,363	29.12%	16,004,156	14,290,043	12.00%
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)	4 007 440		0.700/	00 474 705	~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~	0 4 404
Enplaned			8.72%		29,750,829	8.14%
Deplaned	5,495,498		-8.25%		43,604,985	5.79%
Through		<u>0</u> 10,034,198	4 440/	<u>628,780</u>	<u>0</u>	7 600/
Total	9,692,916	10,034,198	-1.41%	70,929,177	73,355,814	7.60%
Aircraft Operations						
Air Clarrier	3,212	3,784	-15.12%	23,559	33,446	-29.56%
Air Camer Air Taxi	3,212	3,725	-7.11%	23,339	25,285	7.33%
General Aviation	3,526	4,502	-21.68%	30,914	33,236	-6.99%
Military	<u>1,269</u>	<u>1,015</u>	25.02%	<u>8,388</u>	<u>8,608</u>	-2.56%
Total	<u>11,467</u>	13,026	-11.97%	<u>0,000</u> 90,000	100,575	-10.51%
	.,			5,000		